

Mat Suit No. 35 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-000104-2025
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 06, Dated : 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.

Petitioner also file an affidavit on service. Let it be kept with the record.

No S/R & A/D is received yet.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.03.2026** for S/R & A/D.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.